FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-27-1999



101154061 — RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

SEP 22

TO: The Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Pleas ubmission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101074609 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Glenn Wethington Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc. Name (line 2)	Assignment License Merger (For Use ONLY by Department Mark if additional names	Security Age Change of N Other . Governmental File of conveying	reement lame nt ent Agencies Sec parties atta	Execution Date Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year for parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101074609 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Glenn Wethington Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Assignment License Merger U.S. (For Use ONLY by Departmen Mark if additional names	Change of N Other Government y U.S. Governmental File of conveying	nt ent Agencies Seci	ret File ached Execution Date Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Year Month Day Year mg parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101074609 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Glenn Wethington Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1)	Merger U.S. (For Use ONLY by Departmen Mark if additional names	Change of N Other Government y U.S. Governmental File of conveying	nt ent Agencies Seci	ret File ached Execution Date Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Year Month Day Year mg parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Fram	U.S. (For Use ONLY by Departmen Mark if additional names	. Governmen y U.S. Governmen ntal File of conveying	ent Agencies Sec	ret File ached Execution Date Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Year Month Day Year mg parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Reel # Frame # Onveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Glenn Wethington Name (line 2) Cond Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Departmen	ntal File of conveying	parties atta	ret File ached Execution Date Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Year Month Day Year mg parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Glenn Wethington Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Ceceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.				Month Day Year 05/17/99 Execution Date Month Day Year Year Parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receiving	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receivi	ng parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receiving	ng parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receivi	ng parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) eceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Peceiving Party Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Union Underwear Company, Inc.	Mark if add	ditional names	s of receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 1 Fruit of the Loom Drive				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)				Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Bowling Green Kentu	cky USA		42103	
City	State/Country		Zip Code	
omestic Representative Name and Addres	S Enter for the f	irst Receiving	Party only	•
Name John F. Salazar				
ddress (line 1) Middleton & Reutlinger				
ddress (line 2) 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower				
ddress (line 3) Louisville, KY 40202				
ddress (line 4)				
,				
FOR O	FICE USE ONLY			
99 MTHAI1 00000279 09261018				
1 40.00 OP \				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0647

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	ı	Page 2		-	artment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area C	ode and Teleph	one Number [(502	2) 584-1135
. Name	John F. Salazar					
Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlinger					
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower					
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY 40202					
Address (line 4)		-				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the	attached conve	eyance docum	ent #	4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if	additional nui	mbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the P	atent Numl	oer (DO NOT ENTE		•	• • •
	atent Application Number(s)		ı I ———	Pater	nt Number(s	5)
09/261,018	┦					
60/076,577						
	/]			
If this document	is being filed together with a new Pater	nt Applicat	ion, enter the date	the patent applica	ation	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DOT		DOT		×-
	er PCT application number	PCT		PCT	PC	
'	y if a U.S. Application Number snot been assigned.	PCT		PCT	PC	T
Number of I	Properties Enter the total r	number o	of properties in	olved.	ŧ	2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	or Prope	erties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	6	80.00
	d of Payment: Enclos	sed 🗸	Deposit Acc	count		
	t Account r payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees	can be charged to	the		
,			count Number:	#	‡	
	Δ.	uthorizat	ion to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature					
	e best of my knowledge and bel					
	hed copy is a true copy of the orated herein.	riginal do \	ocument. Char	ges to deposit	account ar	e autnorized, as
	alazar, Registration No. 39,353		KIFSAI	. C	9/2	1199
	ne of Person Signing		Signatur	ა e		Date

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0648

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O6-25-1999 RE 101074609 PATENTS ONLY Dissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #
Corrective Reel #	Prame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	
Name (line 1)	Glenn Wethington Glenn Wethington
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Union Underwear Company, Inc. # document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (fine 1)	1 Fruit of the Loom Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Bowling Green KY USA 42103 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [Middleton & Reutlinger
Address (line 1)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address (line 2)	Louisville, KY 40202
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
24/1999 BMGUYEN (FC:581	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0649

	E JC>		EVON			
FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	a Code and Telephone Nu	(502) 584-1135			
Name	John F. Salazar, Esq.	Reg. No. 39.353				
Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlings	er				
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williams	son Tower				
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KV 4020	2				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance	document # 4			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number((s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent I	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I				
09/261,018	eb(Application Number(s)	— I ———	Patent Number(s)			
09/201,010						
60/076,57	7,18					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ			
	er PCT application number					
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT			
Number of P	Properties	mber of properties involve	d . # 1			
Fee Amount	For Amount for De	operties Listed (37 CFR 3	40.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed					
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if additional f	ees can be charged to the accoun	nt.)			
Deposit Account Number: #						
	Author	ization to charge additional fo	Pes: Yes No No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original	he foregoing information is al document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as			
	e d herein. Salazar	John Sol	6/18/99			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Glenn Wethington, 160 Hayes Road, Bowling Green, KY 42103 have invented certain improvements in an DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR KNITTING SCANNER have executed a provisional patent application, serial number 60/076,577, filed on March 3, 1998, and a utility patent application, serial number 09/261,018 for United States Letters Patent therefor on March 2, 1999; and

Whereas, Union Underwear Company, Inc., of 1 Fruit of the Loom Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky, a New York Corporation whose post office address is P.O. Box 90015, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Union Underwear Inc., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Union Underwear Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0651 invention, and I agree to cooperate with Union Underwear Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Union Underwear, Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Union Underwear Inc.

RECORDED: 09/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0652